# TOP \$190.00 26893

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harbinger Mezzanine Partners, LP		110/08/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tax Refund Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	2425 W. Loop South, Suite 800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689310	TAXVIEW
Registration Number:	2545260	INTELLINOTES
Registration Number:	2713955	INTELLITRANSFER
Registration Number:	2505218	INFOPROMPT
Registration Number:	2292254	INTELLITAX
Registration Number:	1923474	MODEMNET
Registration Number:	1727221	ORRTAX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)942-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8327551296

Email: cathy.meng@hughesarrell.com

Correspondent Name: Cathy Meng

Address Line 1: 2211 Norfolk, Suite 405

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0419

900117981

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy Meng	
Signature:	/Cathy Meng/	
Date:	10/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=release_Harbinger#page1.tif source=release_Harbinger#page2.tif source=release_Harbinger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0420

### RELASE OF LIEN

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

Harbinger Mezzanine Partners, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose mailing address is Harbert Management Corp., 618 Church Street, Ste 500, Nashville, TN 37219 ("Lien Holder"), filed certain liens (the "Lien", whether one or more) against the following described properties (the "Property", whether one (1) or more) owned by Tax Refund Express, Inc., a Nevada corporation (and/or its affiliates), whose mailing address is 2425 W. Loop South, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77027 ("Owner"), which Property is more particularly described as follows:

Name of Trademark: TAXVIEW
Serial Number: 76286042
Registration Number: 2689310

Name of Trademark: INTELLINOTES

Serial Number: 76033506 Registration Number: 2545260

Name of Trademark: INTELLITRANSFER

Serial Number: 76019669 Registration Number: 2713955

Name of Trademark: INFOPROMPT

Serial Number: 75761890 Registration Number: 2505218

Name of Trademark: INTELLITAX
Serial Number: 75467921
Registration Number: 2292254

Name of Trademark: MODEMNET
Serial Number: 74579634
Registration Number: 1923474

Name of Trademark:

ORRTAX

Serial Number:

74204009

Registration Number:

1727221

Now, for valuable consideration paid by Owner, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Lien Holder does hereby:

1. Release, discharge and terminate all liens against above described Property and certify that the claim secured thereby has been fully paid and satisfied, without regard to when or how they were created or evidenced; and

Release to the Owner all rights, title and interests that the Lien Holder may have acquired in and to the above Property by reason of such lien. This instrument shall bind Lien Holder and its heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns. This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Owner and its heirs, legal representatives, successors and IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Lien is executed under seal on the , 2008. HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership By: Harbinger Mezzanine GP, LLC, its General Partner By: Harbinger Mezzanine Manager, Inc., its Manager STATE OF TENNESSEE § COUNTY OF DAVIDSON Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John C. Harrison, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged him self to be the Vice President of HARBINGER MEZZANINE MANAGER, INC., the manager of HARBINGER MEZZANINE GP, LLC, the general partner of HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P., the within-named bargainor, a Delaware limited partnership, and that \_he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of HARBINGER MEZZANINE PARTNERS, L.P. by him self as such officer. WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL, at office in Nashville, this 8th day of . 2008. (SEAL) My commission expires: 3-10-201 2000 00 After Recording Return To: Mark Hughes Hughes Arrell Kinchen LLP 2211 Norfolk, Suite 405 Houston, Texas 77098

My Commission Expires MAR, 10, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 10/08/2008** 

HMP-TRE-Release-5288717\_1.DOC